MyDWEST== _

Complete Crash Reconsiruclion Services

Fee Schedule

Basic fees
« Standard hourly rate- $150/hr (Billed in 15 minute increments)
« Hourly rate when assistant is required- $200/hr (Some vehicle inspections, forensic
mapping, high traffic areas, etc.)
+ Mileage- $0.60/mile
- Retainer fee- $1000
« May be waived at our discretion based on relationship with client, past payment
history, etc.

Crash Report Review
« Standard state crash form review- $50 (Including verbal analysis)
« Reconstruction report review- $150 (Including verbal analysis)

Witness location and interviewing
+ $100/hr plus $0.60/mile (Interviews will be audio recorded unless unable to do so)

Event Data Recorder (EDR) Imaging and Analysis- (Light vehicles and heavy trucks)

- Billed at standard hourly rate plus mileage

« Equipment fee- $300 per case regardless of how many vehicles are imaged

« “Chip swapping” for damaged air bag modules- $750 plus the cost of the exemplar
module

*****C D R Package*****

« Flat fee of $500- Includes up to 2 hours of travel time and up to 1 hour at the location
of the vehicle to be imaged. Also includes the equipment fee and a verbal analysis of
the data.

« If a written report is required the standard hourly rate will apply for completion of the
report.

Deposition/Court time
- Billed at standard hourly rate- 4 hour minimum

Miscellaneous fees
« All other services and/or expenses will be billed at actual cost
« Travel time required for a case will be billed at the standard hourly rate- door to door
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